

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MISSOURI

www.suvcwmo.org

Robert J. Amsler, Jr., PDC Commander

commander@suvcwmo.org

DEPARTMENT ORDER NO. 5 Series 2023-2024 6 September 2023

Special Encampment of the Department of Missouri

In accordance with the Department Bylaws, Article II, the Department Commander, with consent of the Department Council, is convening a Special Department Encampment for the stated purpose:

Vote to ratify or reject recommended amendments to the SUVCW Constitution presented in General Order #2, Series 2023-2024, 10 August 2023: General Order of Membership Qualifications Ratification.

In accordance with the Department Bylaws, Article II, the Department Commander shall give notice of the date, time, and location.

Date: Saturday, 14 October 2023

Time: 10:00 am

Location: Missouri River Regional Library, 214 Adams Street, Jefferson City, Missouri

All Past Commanders-in-Chief, Past Department Commanders, and the sitting Department Commander are voting members of the Special Department Encampment. The Department Secretary provides credential cards for elected Department Officers.

All Past Camp Commanders and sitting Camp Commanders are voting members of the Department Encampment. Delegates and Alternate Delegates must be elected by their Camp. The Camp Secretary provides credential cards for Camp Officers and Delegates.

Per Department Policy 400, a delegate must present their credential card and membership card to the Department Secretary in order to vote at the Special Department Encampment. Per Department Policy 100, all Department Officers must wear their membership badge. All Officers and Delegates are encouraged to wear their membership badge.

Ordered this 6th Day of September 2023, Attest:

Robert J. Amsler, Jr., PDC
Commander
Department of Missouri
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Dale Crandell, PDC
Secretary-Treasurer
Department of Missouri
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War